2024 SCIO TOWNSHIP SECOND AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 2nd day of April, 2024, by and between the Township Board of Scio Township ("Scio Township"), Washtenaw County, and Scio Downtown Development Authority (the "Scio DDA"), Washtenaw County, and the Board of Washtenaw County Road Commissioners (WCRC).

WHEREAS, Scio Township and Scio Township DDA desire that certain improvements be made upon the roads in the Township of Scio, and

WHEREAS, proper authority is provided to the parties of the agreement under the provisions in Act 51 of Public Acts of 1951 as amended,

IT IS NOW THEREFORE AGREED, WCRC will accomplish the improvements as specified herein, all in accordance with the standards of the parties of the second part.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, Scio Township DDA shall pay WCRC for the actual costs incurred for the project; and

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, the WCRC will submit an invoice to the Township on July 1, 2024, for 50% of the estimated project costs. Following project completion and final accounting of the project costs, WCRC will submit the final invoice for the actual remaining unpaid costs. The final invoice shall provide supporting detail and information, which reasonably identifies the actual project costs incurred by WCRC. The Township described herein agrees to remit payment within 30 days from receipt of WCRC invoices.

Metty Drive, Jackson Road to Cul-de-sac

Work to include HMA base crushing, shaping and compacting, the placement of 4" HMA resurfacing, structure adjustments, and associated project restoration.

Estimated total project cost:

\$

170,000.00

Dino Drive, Jackson Road to Cul-de-sac

Work to include HMA base crushing, shaping and compacting, the placement of 4-6" HMA resurfacing, structure adjustments, and associated project restoration.

Estimated project cost:

\$

270,000.00

AGREEMENT	DUMMARY

2024 LOCAL ROAD PROGRAM Metty Drive, Jackson Road to Cul-de-sac Dino Drive, Jackson Road to Cul-de-sac	\$ 170,000.00 270,000.00
Subtotal ESTIMATED AMOUNT TO BE PAID BY SCIO TOWNSHIP UNDER THIS AGREEMENT DURING 2024:	\$ 440,000.00 440,000.00

2024 Scio Township Second Agreement
Page Two

FOR SCIO TOWNSHIP:

Will Hathaway, Supervisor

FOR SCIO DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY:

Bob Stites, DDA Chairperson

FOR WASHTENAW COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION:

Barbara Ryan Fuller, Chair

Matthew F MacDonell, Managing Director

. . 7